Shasta County Rate Sheet
Rate Change Eff 10/6/2025

New Rate Oraganics oRrgﬁzl:ts
Residential Rates Effective Rate Rates
7/1/2025 Adjustment 10/6/2025
MSW Carts - Inner Zone
96 Gallon Service - per cart $37.99 $13.98 $51.97
96 Gallon Service - Qty 2 $75.98 $103.94
96 Gallon Service - Qty 3 $113.97 $155.90
96 Gallon Service - Qty 4 $151.96 $207.87
96 Gallon Service - Qty 5 $189.95 $259.84
64 Gallon Service - per cart $32.85 $13.98 $46.83
64 Gallon Service - Qty 2 $65.70 $93.66
64 Gallon Service - Qty 3 $98.55 $140.48
64 Gallon Service - Qty 4 $131.40 $187.31
64 Gallon Service - Qty 5 $164.25 $234.14
64 Gallon Senior Citizen service (65 or older) - one cart only $13.14 $18.73
Bear cart service (customer provided cart) $36.09 $49.37
- Bear carts are provided by the customer and must be approved by operations.
MSW Carts - Outer Zone
96 Gallon Service - per cart $37.99 $0.00 $37.99
96 Gallon Service - Qty 2 $75.98 $75.98
96 Gallon Service - Qty 3 $113.97 $113.97
96 Gallon Service - Qty 4 $151.96 $151.96
96 Gallon Service - Qty 5 $189.95 $189.95
64 Gallon Service - per cart $32.85 $0.00 $32.85
64 Gallon Service - Qty 2 $65.70 $65.70
64 Gallon Service - Qty 3 $98.55 $98.55
64 Gallon Service - Qty 4 $131.40 $131.40
64 Gallon Service - Qty 5 $164.25 $164.25
64 Gallon Senior Citizen service (65 or older) - one cart only $13.14 $13.14
Bear cart service (customer provided cart) $36.09 $36.09
- Bear carts are provided by the customer and must be approved by operations.
Recycle Carts - Inner & Outer Zones
Up to two 64 gallon recycle carts $0.00 $0.00
Each Additional 64 gallon recycle carts $9.91 $0.00 $9.91
Organics Carts - Inner Zone
Up to two 64 gallon organic carts $0.00 $0.00
Each Additional 64 Gallon organics carts $12.92 $12.92
Ancillary
Side yard service $12.53 $0.00 $12.53
- Maximum of 25 feet. Cart must be accessable to driver.
Contamination Charge per incident $37.86 $0.00 $37.86
- C ination charge d after initial warning for 10% of more ination in Recycle
Overage Charge $8.36 $0.00 $8.36
Activation / setup $36.55 $0.00 $36.55
Auto resume - w/o delivery $36.55 $0.00 $36.55
Auto resume - with delivery $88.77 $0.00 $88.77
Container Replacement (Customer fault) $109.66 $0.00 $109.66
Bad Check/EFT Fee $25.00 $25.00
Finance Charge past due greater than 30 days 2'50/? (?r $5.00 Z'S‘y,o (?r $5.00
minimum minimum




Shasta County Rate Sheet
Rate Change Eff 10/6/2025

New Rate Oraganics oég:g:fts
Commercial Rates Effective Rate Rates
7/1/2025 Adjustment 10/6/2025
MSW Service - Inner Zone
1- 64 Gallon MSW carts $49.27 $16.03 [ $65.30
Each additional 64 Gallon MSW Carts $49.27 $16.03 [ $65.30
1-96 Gallon MSW carts $56.99 $16.03 | $73.02
Each additional 96 Gallon MSW Carts $56.99 $16.03 | $73.02
1 Yard MSW - 1xWeek $140.83 $16.03 $156.86
1 Yard MSW - 2xWeek $281.63 $16.03 $297.66
1 Yard MSW - 3xWeek $402.39 $16.03 $418.42
1 Yard MSW - 4xWeek $516.09 $16.03 $532.12
1 Yard MSW - 5xWeek $629.34 $16.03 $645.37
1.5 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $219.21 $16.03 | $235.24
1.5 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $358.14 $16.03 | $374.17
2 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $260.18 $16.03 $276.21
2 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $456.03 $16.03 $472.06
2 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $652.01 $16.03 $668.04
2 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $835.75 $16.03 $851.78
2 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $1,019.19 $16.03 $1,035.22
3 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $331.34 $16.03 $347.37
3 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $544.81 $16.03 $560.84
3 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $758.35 $16.03 $774.38
3 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $971.87 $16.03 $987.90
3 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $1,185.41 $16.03 $1,201.44
4 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $434.44 $16.03 $450.47
4 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $718.85 $16.03 $734.88
4 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $1,003.61 $16.03 $1,019.64
4 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $1,288.24 $16.03 $1,304.27
4 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $1,572.70 $16.03 $1,588.73
6 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $534.00 $16.03 $550.03
6 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $853.77 $16.03 $869.80
6 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $1,173.54 $16.03 $1,189.57
6 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $1,493.30 $16.03 $1,509.33
6 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $1,813.07 $16.03 $1,829.10
10 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $694.60 $16.03 $710.63
10 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $1,101.51 $16.03 $1,117.54
10 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $1,518.37 $16.03 $1,534.40
10 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $1,935.22 $16.03 $1,951.25
10 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $2,352.17 $16.03 $2,368.20
Extra Pickups ( Service Day Only )

1 Yard Extra Pickup $91.38 $0.00 $91.38
1.5 Yard Extra Pickup $97.91 $0.00 $97.91
2 Yard Extra Pickup $104.44 $0.00 $104.44
3 Yard Extra Pickup $117.49 $0.00 $117.49
4 Yard Extra Pickup $130.55 $0.00 $130.55
5 Yard Extra Pickup $143.60 $0.00 $143.60
6 Yard Extra Pickup $156.66 $0.00 $156.66

- Extra Pickups are offered on customer service day only.




Shasta County Rate Sheet
Rate Change Eff 10/6/2025

New Rate Oraganics oég:g:fts
Commercial Rates Effective Rate Rates
7/1/2025 Adjustment 10/6/2025
MSW Service - Outer Zone
1- 64 Gallon MSW carts $49.27 $49.27
Each additional 64 Gallon MSW Carts $49.27 $49.27
1- 96 Gallon MSW carts $56.99 $56.99
Each additional 96 Gallon MSW Carts $56.99 $56.99
1 Yard MSW - 1xWeek $140.83 $140.83
1 Yard MSW - 2xWeek $281.63 $281.63
1 Yard MSW - 3xWeek $402.39 $402.39
1 Yard MSW - 4xWeek $516.09 $516.09
1 Yard MSW - 5xWeek $629.34 $629.34
1.5 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $219.21 $219.21
1.5 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $358.14 $358.14
2 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $260.18 $260.18
2 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $456.03 $456.03
2 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $652.01 $652.01
2 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $835.75 $835.75
2 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $1,019.19 $1,019.19
3 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $331.34 $331.34
3 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $544.81 $544.81
3 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $758.35 $758.35
3 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $971.87 $971.87
3 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $1,185.41 $1,185.41
4 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $434.44 $434.44
4 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $718.85 $718.85
4 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $1,003.61 $1,003.61
4 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $1,288.24 $1,288.24
4 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $1,572.70 $1,572.70
6 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $534.00 $534.00
6 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $853.77 $853.77
6 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $1,173.54 $1,173.54
6 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $1,493.30 $1,493.30
6 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $1,813.07 $1,813.07
10 Yards MSW - 1xWeek $694.60 $694.60
10 Yards MSW - 2xWeek $1,101.51 $1,101.51
10 Yards MSW - 3xWeek $1,518.37 $1,518.37
10 Yards MSW - 4xWeek $1,935.22 $1,935.22
10 Yards MSW - 5xWeek $2,352.17 $2,352.17
Extra Pickups ( Service Day Only )

1 Yard Extra Pickup $91.38 $0.00 $91.38
1.5 Yard Extra Pickup $97.91 $0.00 $97.91
2 Yard Extra Pickup $104.44 $0.00 $104.44
3 Yard Extra Pickup $117.49 $0.00 $117.49
4 Yard Extra Pickup $130.55 $0.00 $130.55
5 Yard Extra Pickup $143.60 $0.00 $143.60
6 Yard Extra Pickup $156.66 $0.00 $156.66

- Extra Pickups are offered on customer service day only.




Shasta County Rate Sheet
Rate Change Eff 10/6/2025

New Rate Oraganics oég:g:fts
Commercial Rates Effective Rate Rates
7/1/2025 Adjustment 10/6/2025
Recycle Service - Inner & Outer Zone
Carts *
Up to 2 64 Gallon Recycle carts - included with MSW service | $0.00 | $0.00
Each additional 64 Gallon Recycle Carts [ $39.42 [ $39.42
* - Carts accept Single Stream / Ci {
Bins **
1 Yard recycle - 1xWeek $112.66 $112.66
1 Yard recycle - 2xWeek $225.30 $225.30
1 Yard recycle - 3xWeek $321.91 $321.91
1 Yard recycle - 4xWeek $412.87 $412.87
1 Yard recycle - 5xWeek $503.47 $503.47
1.5 Yards recycle - 1xWeek | $175.37 | $175.37
1.5 Yards recycle - 2xWeek [ s286.51 [ $286.51
2 Yards recycle - 1xWeek $208.14 $208.14
2 Yards recycle - 2xWeek $364.82 $364.82
2 Yards recycle - 3xWeek $521.61 $521.61
2 Yards recycle - 4xWeek $668.60 $668.60
2 Yards recycle - 5xWeek $815.35 $815.35
3 Yards recycle - 1xWeek $265.07 $265.07
3 Yards recycle - 2xWeek $435.85 $435.85
3 Yards recycle - 3xWeek $606.68 $606.68
3 Yards recycle - 4xWeek $777.50 $777.50
3 Yards recycle - 5xWeek $948.33 $948.33
4 Yards recycle - 1xWeek $347.55 $347.55
4 Yards recycle - 2xWeek $575.08 $575.08
4 Yards recycle - 3xWeek $802.89 $802.89
4 Yards recycle - 4xWeek $1,030.59 $1,030.59
4 Yards recycle - 5xWeek $1,258.16 $1,258.16
6 Yards recycle - 1xWeek $427.20 $427.20
6 Yards recycle - 2xWeek $683.02 $683.02
6 Yards recycle - 3xWeek $938.83 $938.83
6 Yards recycle - 4xWeek $1,194.64 $1,194.64
6 Yards recycle - 5xWeek $1,450.46 $1,450.46
10 Yards recycle - 1xWeek $555.68 $555.68
10 Yards recycle - 2xWeek $881.21 $881.21
10 Yards recycle - 3xWeek $1,214.70 $1,214.70
10 Yards recycle - 4xWeek $1,548.18 $1,548.18
10 Yards recycle - 5xWeek $1,881.74 $1,881.74
** . Bins accept OCC / Cardboard Only
Organics Service - Inner Zone
Carts
Up to one 64 Gallon Organics carts - included with MSW service | $0.00 | | $0.00
Each additional 64 Gallon Organics Carts [ $0.00 [ [ $15.50




Shasta County Rate Sheet
Rate Change Eff 10/6/2025

. Organics
New Rate Oraganics Rgllout
Commercial Rates Effective Rate Rates
7/1/2025 Adjustment
! 10/6/2025
Ancillary
Overage Charge - Cart $31.82 $0.00 $31.82
Overage Charge - Bin $126.18 $0.00 $126.18
Contamination Charge - Cart $31.82 $0.00 $31.82
Contamination Charge - Bin $94.63 $0.00 $94.63
- C ination charge d after initial warning for 10% of more ination in Recycle
One time lock install ( Lock is WM Provided ) $26.11 $0.00 $26.11
Lock charge per bin per service frequency per month $7.57 $0.00 $7.57
Container Push Pull: 0-10 feet, Total Distance $13.05 $0.00 $13.05
Container Push Pull: 11-20 feet, Total Distance $26.11 $0.00 $26.11
Container Push Pull: 21-30 feet, Total Distance $39.16 $0.00 $39.16
Container Push Pull: 31-40 feet, Total Distance $52.22 $0.00 $52.22
- Push/Pull charge is per bin / per service.
Enclosure charge per bin per service frequency per month $7.57 $0.00 $7.57
Activation / setup $47.00 $0.00 $47.00
Auto resume - w/o delivery $47.00 $0.00 $47.00
Auto resume - with delivery $135.77 $0.00 $135.77
Container Replacement (Customer fault) $99.22 $0.00 $99.22
Bad Check/EFT Fee $25.00 $25.00
2.59 5.00 2.5% 5.00
Finance Charge past due greater than 30 days /f’c_’r $ ﬂ c_)r 5
minimum minimum
. Organics
New Rate Oraganics Rtg>llout
Industrial Rates Effective Rate Rates
7/1/2025 Adjustment
: 10/6/2025
Drop Boxes
20 Yard Drop Box $662.20 $0.00 $662.20
30 Yard Drop Box $818.16 $0.00 $818.16
40 Yard Drop Box $1,080.49 $0.00 $1,080.49
Delivery $156.66 $0.00 $156.66
- All Rolloff Boxes include 3 Tons of Disposed MSW, C&D, or Commingle Recycle
Ancillary
Trash Compaction per yard capacity of Box Per Collection $37.56 $0.00 $37.56
- All Compactor Boxes include 3 Tons of Disposed MSW, C&D, or Commingle Recycle
Relocation $198.43 $0.00 $198.43
Trip Charge - 20 Yard Box $331.11 $0.00 $331.11
Trip Charge - 30 Yard Box $409.09 $0.00 $409.09
Trip Charge - 40 Yard Box $540.25 $0.00 $540.25
Extended Rental Charge per day after 7 days $48.95 $0.00 $48.95
Excess Weight Charge ( Over 3 Tons Per Haul ) Actual Landfill N/A Al\ctual Landfill
Disposal Charge Disposal Charge
Activation / setup $47.00 $0.00 $47.00
Auto resume - w/o delivery $47.00 $0.00 $47.00
Bad Check/EFT Fee $25.00 $25.00
2.59 5.00 2.5% 5.00
Finance Charge past due greater than 30 days /f’c_’r $ ﬂ c_)r 5
minimum minimum




